AFP RETIREMENT AND SEPARATION BENEFITS SYSTEM

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
For the Period March 31, 2016
(In Philippine Pesos)

| Jan to Mar March
| CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net income 100,046,960.96 24,864,886.07
Adjustments:
Depreciation and amortization 1,361,254.39 447,869.86
Equity in net earnings (losses) of subsidiaries and assoc. 1,039,252.68 341,476.04
Retained Earnings, Unappropriate - Adjustments 40,529,338.14 175,368.45

Interest income

Provisions and allowances/Unrealized Gain/(Loss):
Decline in value of investments in shares of stock
Unrealized gain/(loss)-Available For Sale
Doubtful accounts and probable losses

(58,452,354.07)

1,629,073.66

(19,852,348.73)

806,034.86

1,629,073.66

806,034.86

(13,893,435.20)

(18,081,599.52)

Operating Income (loss) before working capital changes

86,153,525.76

6,783,286.55

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

Decrease (increase) in
Short-term investments

Receivables

Loans receivable
Installment contracts receivable
Other current assets

1,357,870,926.34

4,114,139.17

4,300,632.61
(30,675,003.93)
(3,815,775.29)

668,193,965.14
(1,343,760.98)
(2,698,066.73)
7,301,262.24
(611,812.87)

1,331,794,918.90

670,841,586.80

Increase (decrease) in
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses
Deposits and Other Liabilities

9,526,660.33
(14,076,997.01)

(1,508,046.36)
(1,575,723.12)

(4,550,336.68)

(3,083,769.48)

1,327,244,582.22

667,757,817.32

Cash provided by (used) in operations
Interest received

1,413,398,107.98
41,287,061.74

674,541,103.87
4,096,642.98

Net cash provided by (used) in operating activities

1,454,685,169.73

678,637,746.85

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of property and equipment
Decrease (increase) in

Advances to Subsidiaries and Associates - net
Investment in Bonds & Commercial Papers
Investments in Shares of Stock - net
Investments in Real Estate - net

(675,109.17)

(4,154,963.50)
(988,606,917.21)

(1,544,232.76)

34,115,813.08

(225,036.39)

(142,500.00)

(988,384,634.43)

(604,537.82)
5,356,661.37

Other Assets- net 293,080.67 28,920.00
| Net cash provided by (used) in investing activities (960,572,328.89) (983,971,127.27)
I CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Members’ contributions received 342,559,949.45 112,549,305.11

Refund of members’ contributions
Payments of:

Estimated liability on earnings of members’ contributions

(157,171,955.81)

(68,009,181.59)

(42,884,577.90)

(18,273,642.84)

Net cash provided by financing activities

117,378,812.05

51,391,084.37

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

611,491,652.89

(253,942,296.05)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING

117,322,398.18

982,756,347.12

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END

728,814,051.07

728,814,051.07




