AFP RETIREMENT AND SEPARATION BENEFITS SYSTEM CASH FLOW STATEMENT

For the Period March 31, 2016 (In Philippine Pesos)

	Jan to Mar	March
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net income	100,046,960.96	24,864,886.07
Adjustments:	,,	,,
Depreciation and amortization	1,361,254.39	447,869.86
Equity in net earnings (losses) of subsidiaries and assoc.	1,039,252.68	341,476.04
Retained Earnings, Unappropriate - Adjustments	40,529,338.14	175,368.45
Interest income	(58,452,354.07)	(19,852,348.73)
Provisions and allowances/Unrealized Gain/(Loss):		
Decline in value of investments in shares of stock	-	-
Unrealized gain/(loss)-Available For Sale	1,629,073.66	806,034.86
Doubtful accounts and probable losses	1,629,073.66	806,034.86
	(13,893,435.20)	(18,081,599.52)
Operating Income (loss) before working capital changes	86,153,525.76	6,783,286.55
Operating income (1033) before working capital changes	80,133,323.70	0,763,260.33
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:		
Decrease (increase) in		
Short-term investments	1,357,870,926.34	668,193,965.14
Receivables	4,114,139.17	(1,343,760.98)
Loans receivable	4,300,632.61	(2,698,066.73)
Installment contracts receivable	(30,675,003.93)	7,301,262.24
Other current assets	(3,815,775.29)	(611,812.87)
	1,331,794,918.90	670,841,586.80
Increase (decrease) in		_
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses	9,526,660.33	(1,508,046.36)
Deposits and Other Liabilities	(14,076,997.01)	(1,575,723.12)
	(4,550,336.68)	(3,083,769.48)
	1,327,244,582.22	667,757,817.32
Cook avaided by (year) in anousting	1 412 200 107 00	674 541 102 07
Cash provided by (used) in operations Interest received	1,413,398,107.98	674,541,103.87
interest received	41,287,061.74	4,096,642.98
Net cash provided by (used) in operating activities	1,454,685,169.73	678,637,746.85
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Acquisition of property and equipment	(675,109.17)	(225,036.39)
Decrease (increase) in		
Advances to Subsidiaries and Associates - net	(4,154,963.50)	(142,500.00)
Investment in Bonds & Commercial Papers	(988,606,917.21)	(988,384,634.43)
Investments in Shares of Stock - net	(1,544,232.76)	(604,537.82)
Investments in Real Estate - net	34,115,813.08	5,356,661.37
Other Assets- net	293,080.67	28,920.00
Net cash provided by (used) in investing activities	(960,572,328.89)	(983,971,127.27)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Members' contributions received	342,559,949.45	112,549,305.11
Refund of members' contributions	(157,171,955.81)	(42,884,577.90)
Payments of:		• • •
Estimated liability on earnings of members' contributions	(68,009,181.59)	(18,273,642.84)
Net cash provided by financing activities	117,378,812.05	51,391,084.37
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	611,491,652.89	(253,942,296.05)
, ,		
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING	117,322,398.18	982,756,347.12
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END	728,814,051.07	728,814,051.07